

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.440 OF 2023

Gyansing s/o Dittu Mori Wari Bhairavgadh, Tal. Telhara, Dist. Akola and ors.

-vs-

State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Revenue and Forest Dept. Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri R. R. Karle, Advocate for petitioners.

Shri A. A. Madiwale, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent
Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : January 17, 2023

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place
on record the communications dated 02/02/2021 and
28/12/2021. Hence at his request, stand over two weeks.

(Mrs Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)

(A. S. Chandurkar, J.)