

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 803 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 440 OF 2023

Gyansing S/o. Dittu Mori and others

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Vidya Umale, Advocate for petitioners.
Shri A. A. Madiwale, AGP for respondents/State.

CORAM :- A. S. CHANDURKAR & M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.

DATED :- 20.03.2023.

Since the notice is yet to be issued in the Writ Petition, the amendment is granted. The same be carried out within a period of one week from today.

2. The Civil Application is disposed of.

WRIT PETITION NO. 440 OF 2023

3. Stand over two weeks for further consideration.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)