

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.440 of 2023

Gyansing S/o Dittu Mori and others

Versus

State of Maharashtra and others

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms Vidya Umale, Counsel for Petitioners.

Shri A.A. Madiwale, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.

DATE : May 2, 2023.

1. Issue notice to the respondents returnable in four weeks.
2. Shri A.A. Madiwale, learned Assistant Government Pleader, waives service of notice for the respondent Nos.1 to 4.
3. Leave is granted to serve the learned Deputy Solicitor General of India for the respondent No.5.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)