



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 440 OF 2023**

( Gyansing s/o Dittu Mori & Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors. )

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.A. Gupta, Advocate h/f Mr. Abhijeet Khare, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Ms. Tajwar Khan, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4/State.

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND  
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.**

**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2024**

Heard.

2. Ms. Khan, learned AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4/State, submits that in terms of the guidelines dated 21.02.2008, issued under the provisions of Section 24 of the Wild Life (Protection) Act, 1972 out of the Petitioners who have opted for Option-I, which contemplates payment of an amount of Rs.10 Lakhs per family without involving any rehabilitation or relocation process by the Forest Department, only Petitioner Nos.1, 2, 3, 6, 10 and 12 are eligible, in view of which, they have already been paid an amount of Rs.3 Lakhs and balance amount of Rs.7 Lakhs each family will be paid within a period of four weeks from today.

3. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners, upon instructions states, that nothing has been received by the aforesaid Petitioners.

4. The learned AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4/State, therefore to place on record the documents indicating receipt of Rs.3 Lakhs already been received by the families of the aforesaid Petitioners.

5. List the matter on **29.08.2024**.

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)