



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (W) NO. 196 OF 2026**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 440 OF 2023**

Gyansingh D Mori and others

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Abhijit Khare, Advocate for applicants/petitioners.  
Ms Kalyani Marpakwar, A.G. P for non-applicants/respondents.

**CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

**DATE :- 9<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

Heard Mr. Khare, learned counsel for the applicants/petitioners.

2. By this application, the applicants seek permission to file documents on record.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Necessary steps to file the documents on record shall be taken within a period of one week from today. The civil application is disposed of.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 440 OF 2023**

Place this petition for further consideration on **30.03.2026**.

( RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

*Andurkar.*