



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 440 OF 2023

Gyansing S/o. Dittu Mori and others

.Vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms Vidya Umale, Advocate for the petitioner/s
Ms T. H. Khan AGP for respondent Nos. 1 to 4/State
Mr P. V. Navlani, Advocate for respondent No. 5

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
DATED : 15th APRIL, 2026.

Heard.

2. Ms T. H. Khan, learned AGP makes a statement that the process to verify whether the petitioners are eligible for benefits that are sought in the present petition is going on.

3. It is further stated that certain petitioners are found to be eligible and for other petitioners an opportunity is granted to submit the documents in support of their claim. Some of the petitioners have already submitted the documents. Therefore, there is every likelihood that after verification of all the documents and re-verification of the claims of the petitioners, the appropriate decision will be taken.

4. It is further submitted that minutes of second meeting is not available with her. Accordingly, she asked for the time.

5. Place this matter on **19th June 2026**, to enable the respondents to file an affidavit on record bringing all the subsequent events on record including the petitioners who are held eligible and the petitioners who are not found as eligible.

[RAJ D. WAKODE, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]

Namrata